

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19899/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2012 in WP No.4542/2010,LPA No.497/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

HARIPRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEHADIA & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

Further proceedings in Civil Suit No.202 of 2005 pending before the Additional Judge, Small Causes Court, Nagpur, shall remain stayed.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|